

November 06, 2023

To The Secretary, Listing Department BSE Limited (SME), Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

<u>Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting under the</u> <u>SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015</u>

We are enclosing herewith the details of the "Prevest Denpro Limited HY1FY24 ended 30th September 2023 Earnings Discussion 'scheduled to be held on, Thursday, 9th November 2023 at 4.00 PM. This intimation is being provided in compliance with Regulation 30(6) read with Part A of Schedule II of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, **For Prevest Denpro Limited**

AMAN Digitally signed by AMAN SADHOT SADHOTRA Date: 2023.11.06 16:26:30 +05'30'

Aman Sadhotra Company Secretary and Compliance Office M. No- 66562

Prevest Denpro Limited, CIN: L85199JK1999PLC001969, Registered Office & Factory: Unit II, Export Promotion Industrial Park (EPIP), Bari Brahmana, Jammu (J&K)-181133,India. Phone: + 0191 350 6858, 8899074151, E-mail: info@prevestdenpro.com, Web: www.prevestdenpro.com

Intation

PREVESTDenPro® THE FUTURE OF DENTISTRY

We cordially invite you to the H1FY24 Earnings Call of **Prevest DenPro Limited**

To Discuss The Company's Operational & Financial Performance

THURSDAY 9TH NOVEMBER | 4:00 PM





For Further Information Contact :

Mr. Ramadhin Rane

ramadhin.r@hemsecurities.com | +91 8976961772

Mr. Nikhil Easaw

nikhil.e@hemsecurities.com | +91 8655719964

REGISTRATION LINK



